## I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTION STATUS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	NOTES
375-34 (COR)	Joe S. San Agustin	Relative to commending and congratulating Producer and Production Manager C.J. Ochoco on the establishment of Guam's newest community theater group, Breaking Wave Theatre Company, which consists of artists that intend to break through the surface of theatre on island, Micronesia and eventually, worldwide and to further extending a Un Dāngkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'āse' for her hard work, dedication, and contribution to the arts on Guam.	3/29/18 11:48 a.m.	ТВА						

## I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2018 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. <u>375</u> -34 (COR)

Introduced by:

1

2

Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. Joe S. San Agustin

Relative to commending and congratulating Producer and Production Manager C.J. Ochoco on the establishment of Guam's newest community theater group, Breaking Wave Theatre Company, which consists of artists that intend to break through the surface of theatre on island, Micronesia and eventually, worldwide and to further extending a *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* for her hard work, dedication, and contribution to the arts on Guam.

## 2018 MAR 29 AM 11: 48 3

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI KUATTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

- WHEREAS, C.J. Ochoco serves as the Producer and Production Manager for the newly established Breaking Wave Theatre Company which is a dream come true
- 5 for the University of Guam theater alumna; and
- WHEREAS, Breaking Wave Theatre Company's mission is three-fold: to nurture creativity, to provide a space for self-expression, and to promote lifelong
- 8 learning through theatrical pursuits; and

WHEREAS, Breaking Wave Theatre Company aims to fulfill their mission through stage productions, workshops, and community partnerships. Their vision is to create waves that break down barriers and affect positive change; and

٠. (

WHEREAS, the Breaking Wave Theatre Company consists of a group of local artists that represents a culmination of years of training, hard work, and dedication to the theatre craft; and

WHEREAS, Ochoco and the Breaking Wave Theatre Company will make their debut on April 19<sup>th</sup>, 2018 at the Guam Reef and Olive Spa Resort's Pandanus Pavillion with the theatrical version of author Mitch Albom's bestselling book, Tuesdays with Morrie, which centers around his life and his career as a journalist; now therefore be it RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of *I Mina'Trentai Kuåttro Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the people of Guam, recognize and congratulate C.J. Ochoco, Producer and Production Manager of Guam's newest community theater group, Breaking Wave Theatre Company, which consists of artists that intend to break through the surface of theater on island, the Micronesia, and eventually worldwide; and to further extending a *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* for her hard work, dedication and contribution to the arts on Guam; and be it further

**RESOLVED,** that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to C.J. Ochoco, Producer/Production Manager of Breaking Wave Theatre Company and to the Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, *I Maga'lahen Guåhan*.

Benjamin J.F. Cruz	Régine Biscoe Lee
Speaker	Chairperson, Committee on Rul